
 

 
Jackie Martinez (NMAA) 
Assistant Director 
505.923.3281 
jackie@nmact.org 
 
Karen Nougues (Athletic Director) 
Gadsden Independent School District  
knougues@gisd.k12.nm.us 
575.644.3958 
Term Expires: June 2025 
 
Vance Lee Jr. (NMOA) 
Central Region T&F Assignor 
vance.leejr@yahoo.com 
575.495.5886 
Term Expires: June 2025 
 
David Nunez (Girls Class 5A) 
Organ Mountain 
575.644.1321 
dnunez@lcps.net 
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Harvey Carruthers (Boys Class 5A) 
Rio Rancho 
Harvey.carreathers@rrps.net 
505.980.0254 
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Jeff Turcott (Class 4A Girls) 
St. Pius X   
jturcotte@spxabq.org 
505.440,9370 
Term Expires: June 2027 
 
Benny Mitchell (Class 4A Boys) 
Taos 
arlynmitch@yahoo.com 
575.770.5505 
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
James Esquibel (Class 3A Girls) 
West Las Vegas  
james_esquibel@wlvs.org 
505.428.5119 
Term Expires: June 2027 
 
Joey Fernandez (Class 3A Boys) 
St. Michael’s  
jfernandz21@gmail.com 
505.699.4749 
Term Expires: June 2027 
 
Patrick Ortiz (Class 2A Girls) 
Pecos  
portiz@pecos.k12.nm.us 
505.913.1580 
Term Expires: June 2025 
 
Alex Morales (Class 2A Boys) 
Hagerman 
amorales@bobcat.net 
575.626.6661 
Term Expires: June 2025 
 
Sara Olney (Class A Boys) 
Magdalena 
575.399.0650 
Sara.olney@magschools.us 
Term Expires: June 2024 
 
Jarrod Archuleta (Class A Girls) 
Des Moines 
j_archuleta@dmsk12.org 
575.403.5576 
Term Expires: June 2027 

Track & Field Sports Specific Committee 


